As per the terms of the Subscription Agreement and Policy Righi Agreement ("IFC SAPR Agreements") CCDs shall be convertible into 

equity shares of the Company having a face value of Re. 1/- (Rupee One only) each ("Equity Shares"), In one or more tranches, within a period up to 18 

(eighteen) months from the date of allotment of the CCDs, at a price of Rs. 174.03/- (Rupees One Hundred Seventy-Four and Three Paise only) per Equity 

Share, such that the total number of Equity Shares to be Issued pursuant to the conversion of all CCDs shall not exceed 1,89,62,247 Equity Shares. The Equity 

Shares to be issued pursuant to the conversion of CCDs shall rank parl-passu with the existing Equity Shares of the Company in all respects, including as to

[...]

As per the terms of the Subscription Agreement and Polley Right Agreement ("IFC SAPR Agreements") CCDs shall be convertible Into equity 

shares of the Company having a face value of Re. 1/- (Rupee One only) each ("Equity Shares" ), in one or more tranches, within a period up to 18 (eighteen) 

months from the date of allotment of the CCDs, at a price of Rs. 174.03/- (Rupees One Hundred Seventy-Four and Three Paise only) per Equity Share, such that 

the total number of Equity Shares to be Issued pursuant to the conversion of all CCDs shall not exceed 1,89,62,247 Equity Shares. The Equity Shares to be Issued 

pursuant to the conversion of CCDs shall rank parl-passu with the existing Equity Shares of the Parent Company In all respects, including as to dividend and